
Zug, March 01, 2022

STOXX Changes composition of Industry Indices effective on March 21, 2022

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

01.03.2022 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care B02SWN CH0019396990 YPSOMED HOLDING R Addition

01.03.2022 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care B00FX5 CH0011432447 BASILEA PHARMACEUTICA 'R' Addition

01.03.2022 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care CH204Z CH0256379097 MOLECULAR PARTNERS Addition

01.03.2022 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care PL209L PLPLTRG00038 POLTREG Addition

01.03.2022 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care PL205H PLBIOMX00015 BIOMAXIMA Addition

01.03.2022 BTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Telecommunications SE205D SE0010948711 OVZON Addition

01.03.2022 BTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Telecommunications SE202A SE0000366098 NET INSIGHT B Addition

01.03.2022 BTHE EURO STOXX Total Market Technology DE201U DE0005677108 ELMOS SEMICONDUCTOR Addition

01.03.2022 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology NO14DT NO0010341712 POLIGHT Addition

01.03.2022 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology SE15R3 SE0017105620 TOBII DYNAVOX Addition

01.03.2022 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology DE201U DE0005677108 ELMOS SEMICONDUCTOR Addition

01.03.2022 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 16419 GB00B7KR2P84 EASYJET Addition

01.03.2022 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 424749 BE0974259880 D'IETEREN GROUP Addition

01.03.2022 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary GB6063 GB00BYPHNG03 COUNTRYSIDE PARTNERSHIPS PLC Deletion

01.03.2022 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary DE10IA DE000A2LQ884 AUTO1 GROUP Deletion

01.03.2022 S600CSP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Staples CH7033 CH0042615283 ZUR ROSE GROUP Deletion

01.03.2022 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary HK02FI KYG2S85A1045 JS GLOBAL LIFESTYLE Deletion

01.03.2022 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples 686556 JP3398000004 Suzuken Co. Ltd. Addition

01.03.2022 SAP6EP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Energy PA020 AU000000WHC8 Whitehaven Coal Ltd. Addition

01.03.2022 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate B04PZ7 SG1Q52922370 Suntec Real Estate Investment Addition

01.03.2022 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate AU205B AU000000SCP9 SCA PROPERTY GROUP Addition

01.03.2022 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 444862 ANN4327C1220 HUNTER DOUGLAS Addition

01.03.2022 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 424749 BE0974259880 D'IETEREN GROUP Addition

01.03.2022 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FI1187 FI0009005250 VIKING LINE Addition

01.03.2022 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary SE14T4 SE0015949433 LINC Addition

01.03.2022 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary DE14D9 DE000A3CQ7F4 BIKE24 HOLDING Addition

01.03.2022 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary IT14L1 NL0015000MZ1 MFE A Addition

01.03.2022 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary BE205W BE0003839561 VAN DE VELDE Addition

01.03.2022 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FR203B FR0014003FE9 BELIEVE Addition

01.03.2022 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary IT204H IT0005455875 INTERCOS Addition

01.03.2022 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary PL20AM PLSTSHL00012 STS HOLDING Addition

01.03.2022 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary PL207J PLINTGR00013 GROSLIN Addition

01.03.2022 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary PL204G PLA340200015 BIG CHEESE STUDIO Addition

01.03.2022 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary PL208K PLKNOPL00014 KINO POLSKA TV Addition

01.03.2022 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary PL20BN PLWTCHN00030 WITTCHEN Addition

01.03.2022 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy NO908S NO0010663669 MAGSEIS FAIRFIELD Addition

01.03.2022 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy NO206J NO0010816895 OKEA Addition

01.03.2022 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate DE107Z DE000A0HN5C6 DEUTSCHE WOHNEN BR.SHS. Addition

01.03.2022 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate GB1ESY GB00BF044593 CLS HOLDINGS Addition

01.03.2022 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate NL204E NL0012365084 NSI Addition

01.03.2022 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate NO205I NO0010360175 KMC PROPERTIES Addition

01.03.2022 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate SE206E SE0017083272 NIVIKA FASTIGHETER B Addition

01.03.2022 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate SE203B SE0009921471 FASTIGHETS AB TRIANON Addition

01.03.2022 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate SE204C SE0010832287 KLARABO SVERIGE B Addition

01.03.2022 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate PL11IU PLLKMDW00049 LOKUM DEVELOPER Deletion

01.03.2022 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples BE1190 BE0003765790 GREENYARD Addition

01.03.2022 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples IT13WB IT0001055521 LA DORIA Addition

01.03.2022 SXBSCE EURO STOXX Basic Materials 548552 DE0006766504 AURUBIS Addition

01.03.2022 SXBSCP STOXX Europe 600 Basic Materials B17H3F SE0000120669 SSAB B Addition

01.03.2022 SXBSCP STOXX Europe 600 Basic Materials 548552 DE0006766504 AURUBIS Addition

01.03.2022 SXBSCP STOXX Europe 600 Basic Materials GB301V JE00B6T5S470 POLYMETAL INTERNATIONAL Deletion

01.03.2022 SXCDP EURO STOXX Industry Consumer Discretionary 424749 BE0974259880 D'IETEREN GROUP Addition

01.03.2022 SXCDP EURO STOXX Industry Consumer Discretionary DE10IA DE000A2LQ884 AUTO1 GROUP Deletion

01.03.2022 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials GB40D8 GB00BLDRH360 OSB GROUP Addition

01.03.2022 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials FR506H FR0014004L86 DASSAULT AVIATION Addition

01.03.2022 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials 424749 BE0974259880 D'IETEREN GROUP Deletion

01.03.2022 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials NL103C LU2290522684 INPOST Deletion
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01.03.2022 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials IT14M2 NL0015000LU4 IVECO GROUP Deletion

01.03.2022 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials 91233 GB0009123323 ULTRA ELECTRONICS Addition

01.03.2022 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials 520824 NO0003043309 KONGSBERG GRUPPEN Addition

01.03.2022 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials CH201W CH0126673539 DKSH HOLDING Addition

01.03.2022 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials FR506H FR0014004L86 DASSAULT AVIATION Addition

01.03.2022 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials 424749 BE0974259880 D'IETEREN GROUP Deletion

01.03.2022 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials SE10FM SE0005999836 AFRY Deletion

01.03.2022 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials NL103C LU2290522684 INPOST Deletion

01.03.2022 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials IT14M2 NL0015000LU4 IVECO GROUP Deletion

01.03.2022 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials AU10SX AU000000NVX4 NOVONIX Deletion

01.03.2022 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 642923 JP3791200003 HITACHI TRAN.SY. Addition

01.03.2022 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 632994 JP3167000003 FP Deletion

01.03.2022 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials AU029F AU000000Z1P6 ZIP Deletion

01.03.2022 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care CN8GXK KYG1146Y1017 BEIGENE Addition

01.03.2022 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care 686556 JP3398000004 Suzuken Co. Ltd. Deletion

01.03.2022 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care HK02DG KYG0146B1032 AKESO Deletion

01.03.2022 SXP175P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Utilities 681071 AU000000SGM7 SIMS LTD. Addition

01.03.2022 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology AU024A AU000000MP15 MEGAPORT Deletion

01.03.2022 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 444862 ANN4327C1220 HUNTER DOUGLAS Addition

01.03.2022 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 424749 BE0974259880 D'IETEREN GROUP Addition

01.03.2022 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FI1187 FI0009005250 VIKING LINE Addition

01.03.2022 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary DE14D9 DE000A3CQ7F4 BIKE24 HOLDING Addition

01.03.2022 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary IT14L1 NL0015000MZ1 MFE A Addition

01.03.2022 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary BE205W BE0003839561 VAN DE VELDE Addition

01.03.2022 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FR203B FR0014003FE9 BELIEVE Addition

01.03.2022 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary IT204H IT0005455875 INTERCOS Addition

01.03.2022 SXTRP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Real Estate DE107Z DE000A0HN5C6 DEUTSCHE WOHNEN BR.SHS. Addition

01.03.2022 SXTRP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Real Estate NL204E NL0012365084 NSI Addition

01.03.2022 SXTSP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Staples BE1190 BE0003765790 GREENYARD Addition

01.03.2022 SXTSP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Staples IT13WB IT0001055521 LA DORIA Addition

01.03.2022 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials B17H3F SE0000120669 SSAB B Addition

01.03.2022 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 548552 DE0006766504 AURUBIS Addition

01.03.2022 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials TEK.B CA8787422044 Teck Resources Ltd. Cl B Addition

01.03.2022 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials IGL US61945C1036 Mosaic Co. Addition

01.03.2022 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials CF US1252691001 CF Industries Holdings Inc. Addition

01.03.2022 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials US61JC US0138721065 Alcoa Corporation Addition

01.03.2022 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials GB301V JE00B6T5S470 POLYMETAL INTERNATIONAL Deletion

01.03.2022 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials AU10SX AU000000NVX4 NOVONIX Deletion

01.03.2022 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 91233 GB0009123323 ULTRA ELECTRONICS Addition

01.03.2022 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 642923 JP3791200003 HITACHI TRAN.SY. Addition

01.03.2022 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 520824 NO0003043309 KONGSBERG GRUPPEN Addition

01.03.2022 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials CH201W CH0126673539 DKSH HOLDING Addition

01.03.2022 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials FR506H FR0014004L86 DASSAULT AVIATION Addition

01.03.2022 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US3S8P KYG6683N1034 NU HOLDINGS A Addition

01.03.2022 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 424749 BE0974259880 D'IETEREN GROUP Deletion

01.03.2022 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 632994 JP3167000003 FP Deletion

01.03.2022 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials SE10FM SE0005999836 AFRY Deletion

01.03.2022 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials AU029F AU000000Z1P6 ZIP Deletion

01.03.2022 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US15IA US00827B1061 AFFIRM HOLDINGS A Deletion

01.03.2022 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials NL103C LU2290522684 INPOST Deletion

01.03.2022 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials IT14M2 NL0015000LU4 IVECO GROUP Deletion

01.03.2022 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods BG BMG169621056 Bunge Ltd. Addition

01.03.2022 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods US3SEV US76954A1034 RIVIAN AUTOMOTIVE A Addition

01.03.2022 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods GB6063 GB00BYPHNG03 COUNTRYSIDE PARTNERSHIPS PLC Deletion

01.03.2022 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods HK02FI KYG2S85A1045 JS GLOBAL LIFESTYLE Deletion

01.03.2022 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care CN8GXK KYG1146Y1017 BEIGENE Addition

01.03.2022 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care B1Y47Y DE000A0LD6E6 GERRESHEIMER Deletion

01.03.2022 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care 686556 JP3398000004 Suzuken Co. Ltd. Deletion

01.03.2022 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care U0170 US5747951003 MASIMO Deletion

01.03.2022 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care US9BTZ US40131M1099 GUARDANT HEALTH Deletion

01.03.2022 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care HK02DG KYG0146B1032 AKESO Deletion

01.03.2022 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care US05KB US88025U1097 10X GENOMICS A Deletion

01.03.2022 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care US05F6 US6700024010 NOVAVAX Deletion

01.03.2022 SXW1I6E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Telecommunications DE10KC DE000A3H3LL2 VANTAGE TOWERS N Addition

01.03.2022 SXW1I7E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Utilities 681071 AU000000SGM7 SIMS LTD. Addition

01.03.2022 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials US11L9 US50212V1008 LPL FINANCIAL HOLDINGS Addition

01.03.2022 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials GB40D8 GB00BLDRH360 OSB GROUP Addition

01.03.2022 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US71HB US09215C1053 BLACK KNIGHT Deletion

01.03.2022 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US91NJ US22266L1061 COUPA SOFTWARE Deletion

01.03.2022 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US90WR US05338G1067 AVALARA Deletion

01.03.2022 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology AU024A AU000000MP15 MEGAPORT Deletion
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01.03.2022 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology GB10TL GB00BNC5T391 DELIVEROO A Deletion

01.03.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 16419 GB00B7KR2P84 EASYJET Addition

01.03.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 424749 BE0974259880 D'IETEREN GROUP Addition

01.03.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary US3SEV US76954A1034 RIVIAN AUTOMOTIVE A Addition

01.03.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary US3S7O KYG4124C1096 GRAB HOLDINGS A Addition

01.03.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary CU US0537741052 AVIS BUDGET GROUP Deletion

01.03.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary GB6063 GB00BYPHNG03 COUNTRYSIDE PARTNERSHIPS PLC Deletion

01.03.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary US82UQ KY30744W1070 FARFETCH A Deletion

01.03.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary US04PF US70614W1009 PELOTON INTERACTIVE A Deletion

01.03.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary HK02FI KYG2S85A1045 JS GLOBAL LIFESTYLE Deletion

01.03.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary DE10IA DE000A2LQ884 AUTO1 GROUP Deletion

01.03.2022 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples BG BMG169621056 Bunge Ltd. Addition

01.03.2022 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples 686556 JP3398000004 Suzuken Co. Ltd. Addition

01.03.2022 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples CH7033 CH0042615283 ZUR ROSE GROUP Deletion

01.03.2022 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy APA US03743Q1085 APA Addition

01.03.2022 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy PA020 AU000000WHC8 Whitehaven Coal Ltd. Addition

01.03.2022 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy US307W US87612G1013 TARGA RESOURCES Addition

01.03.2022 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate B04PZ7 SG1Q52922370 Suntec Real Estate Investment Addition

01.03.2022 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate AU205B AU000000SCP9 SCA PROPERTY GROUP Addition

01.03.2022 TBSCE EURO STOXX Total Market Basic Materials AT2038 CH0396131929 SUNMIRROR (WBO) Addition

01.03.2022 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials PL108J PLSTLPF00012 STALPROFIL Addition

01.03.2022 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials AT2038 CH0396131929 SUNMIRROR (WBO) Addition

01.03.2022 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials DK2010 DK0060670776 SPAREKASSEN SJAELLAND Addition

01.03.2022 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials NO204H NO0010285562 SPB.1 OSTFOLD AKRS. Addition

01.03.2022 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials NO203G NO0006001601 AURSKOG SPAREBANK Addition

01.03.2022 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials SE2019 SE0000188518 CATELLA B Addition

01.03.2022 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials 537974 ES0142090317 OBRASCON HUARTE LAIN Addition

01.03.2022 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials NL120B NL00150003E1 FUGRO Addition

01.03.2022 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials BE204V BE0003707214 RESILUX Addition

01.03.2022 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials IT205I NL0015000N33 ARISTON HOLDING Addition

01.03.2022 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials IT203G IT0001128047 CEMBRE Addition

01.03.2022 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials 424749 BE0974259880 D'IETEREN GROUP Deletion

01.03.2022 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials 537974 ES0142090317 OBRASCON HUARTE LAIN Addition

01.03.2022 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials NL120B NL00150003E1 FUGRO Addition

01.03.2022 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials BE204V BE0003707214 RESILUX Addition

01.03.2022 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials IT205I NL0015000N33 ARISTON HOLDING Addition

01.03.2022 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials IT203G IT0001128047 CEMBRE Addition

01.03.2022 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials NO202F NL00150003D3 MELTWATER Addition

01.03.2022 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials NO209M NO0010998529 EDDA WIND Addition

01.03.2022 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials NO208L NO0010856511 NORBIT Addition

01.03.2022 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials NO207K NO0010833262 KLAVENESS COMBINATION CARRIERS Addition

01.03.2022 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials PL206I PLGRPRC00015 GRUPA PRACUJ Addition

01.03.2022 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials SE207F SE0017084759 NORVA24 GROUP Addition

01.03.2022 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials 424749 BE0974259880 D'IETEREN GROUP Deletion
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